
TREASURE COAST REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCIL  

CEDS COMMITTEE MEMBERS – 2016 

 
INDIAN RIVER COUNTY 

 

MEMBERS 

 

Helene Caseltine 

Director of Economic Development 

Indian River County Chamber of Commerce 

Economic Development Division 

P.O. Box 2947 

Vero Beach, FL 32961 

772-567-3491, Ext. 121 

directored@indianriverchamber.com 

 

Brian Fowler 

Marine Bank & Trust Company 

571 Beachland Blvd. 

Vero Beach, FL 32963 

772-231-8235 (O) 

772-584-9366 (C) 

bfowler@marinebankandtrust.com 

 

Joe Griffin 

City Manager  

City of Sebastian 

1225 Main Street 

Sebastian, FL 32958 

772-473-7629 

JGriffin@CityofSebastian.org 

 

Mark Mathes 

Community Development Director 

City of Fellsmere 

22 S. Orange Street 

Fellsmere, FL 32948 

772-646-6315 

cdd@cityoffellsmere.org 

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

MARTIN COUNTY 

 

MEMBERS      ALTERNATES 

 

Pauline Becker     Kathie Smith                                                                                                                                                               

518 SW Hidden River Avenue   3330 SW St. Lucie Shores Drive Palm City, 

FL 34994                 Palm City, FL 34994  

772-286-8239      772-286-8190 

Polish31@bellsouth.net    ksmith1056@aol.com 

 

Luis Dominguez     Ike Crumpler 

2278 SW Dove Canyon Way    3368 SW Porpoise Circle  

Palm City, FL 34990     Stuart, FL 34997 

772-323-9521      ikecrumpler@gmail.com  

lmdominguez23@yahoo.com 

    

Ed Maxwell      Frank Tidikis 

The Computer Store     12 Crane Nest           

1680 Federal Highway    Stuart, FL 34996 

Stuart, FL 34994     772-220-6923 

772-692-4700      tidikis@bellsouth.net 

emax@gate.net 

            

Henry Copeland     Robin Snyder 

1479 NE 23
rd

 Terrace     2000 Ranch Road 

Jensen Beach, FL 34957    Jupiter, FL 33478 

772-225-7840      561-745-0304  

copeland29@bellsouth.net    robin587@yahoo.com 

 

Bill West      Kristen Sweeney 

Molly’s House, Inc.        501 E Osceola St.  

430 SE Osceola Street     Stuart, FL 34994 

Stuart, FL 34994     772-223-5945, Ext. 3748 

772-223-6659 Office     kristen.sweeney@martinhealth.org 

772-812-5530        

bwest@mollyshouse.org 

535 NW Ember Way 

Jensen Beach, FL 34957 

772-812-5530            
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PALM BEACH COUNTY 

 

Artice “Art” Cobb 

102 Aspire Way 

Riviera Beach, FL 33418 

561-574-7565 

cobbplm@aol.com 

 

Michael Corbit 

Director of Business Development 

CareerSource Palm Beach County 

3400 Belvedere Road 

West Palm Beach, FL 33406 

(561) 340-1061 

mcorbit@careersourcepbc.com 

 

Andrew Duffell 

President & Chief Executive Officer 

Florida Atlantic Research & Development Authority 

3651 FAU Boulevard, Suite 400 

Boca Raton, FL 33431 

(561) 416-6092 x1402 

aduffell@Research-Park.org 

 

Gary Hines 

Economic Development, Senior Vice President 

Business Development Board of Palm Beach County, Inc. 

310 Evernia Street 

West Palm Beach, FL 33401 

(561) 835-1008 x4111 

ghines@bdb.org 

 

 

VACANT 
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ST.  LUCIE COUNTY 

 

MEMBERS ALTERNATES 

 

Adam Locke 

5655 S. Indian River Drive 

Fort Pierce, FL 34982 

772-460-0107 

adamzlocke@gmail.com 

Tamtui003@yahoo.com 

 

Harold “Buzzy” Smyth 

P.O. Box 13088 

Ft. Pierce, FL 34979 

772-201-8230 

smythbuild@aol.com 

 

Jeremy Theisen 

1402 Lawnwood Circle, Apartment 15A 

Ft. Pierce, FL 34950 

772-801-1999 
Jct0677@gmail.com 

 

 

Al Rivett Peter Tesch   

8241 Hidden Pines Road    President, Economic Development Council   

Fort Pierce, FL 34945     of St. Lucie County, Inc. 

772-979-0011      P.O. Box 88135  

al@alrivett.com      Port St. Lucie, FL 34988   

       772-336-6254            
Ptesch@YourEDC.com 
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